DRILLERS LOG

Company: JOHN MEARS Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License#f 33977
Farm: MEARS LEASE B County: WOODSON
Well No: BO-2 Sec: 35 TWP: 26 Range: 16E
API: 15-207-28825-00-00 Location: 270 FSL
Surface Pipe: 40’ Location: 4400 FEL
Spot: SW-SE-SW-SW
Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 9 Drilled 97/8 Hole Set 7"
45 LIME 54 Drilled 57/8 HOLE
114 SHALE 168
15 LIME 183
49 SHALE 232 Started  3/19/2014
25 LIME 257 Finished 3/21/2014
80 SHALE 337
213 LIME 550
97 SHALE 647 T.D. Hole 1041’
9 LIME 656 T.D. PIPE 1025'
9 SHALE 665
8 SANDY SH 673
70 SHALE 743
27 LIME 770
27 SHALE 797
17 LIME 814
5 SHALE 819
4 LIME 823
9 SHALE 832
3 SAND 835
32 SHALE 867
3 SAND 870
49 SHALE 919
2 COAL 921
62 SHALE 983
5 OIL SAND 988
13 OIL SAND SHALEY 1001
SANDY SHALE T.D.




